OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON
Lint - Irrigated (Total) 10,456.0 950.00 9,933,200 lbs. $4,783,829
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total) 6,971.0 720.00 5,019,120 Ibs. $2,417,208
Seed - Irrigated (Total) 10,456.0 1,520.00 15,893,120 Ibs. $766,048
Seed - Non-irrigated (Total) 6,971.0 1,152.00 8,030,592 lbs. $387,075
Cotton (Total) 16 17,427.0 $8,354,160
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 41,408 cords
Hardwood 41,252 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 82,660
Chip & Saw (Total) 20,922 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 15,377,248 board feet
Hardwood 3,973,936 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 19,351,184
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $18,202,243
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $9,683,400
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $18,202,243
FRUITS
Figs (Total) * 4.0 200.00 800 Ibs. $1,400
Mayhaws
Native 8 10.0 70.00 700 1bs. $770
Orchard * 8.0 450.00 3,600 Ibs. $4,680
Mayhaws (Total) 18.0 $5,450
Muscadines
Fresh * 2.0 680.00 1,360 gals $10,880
Muscadines (Total) 2.0 $10,880
Peaches (Total) * 30.0 300.00 9,000 bu. $360,000
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OUACHITA PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FRUITS

Strawberries (Total) 17.0 1,800.00 30,600 flats $397,800
Fruits (Total) 74.0 $775,530
FEED GRAINS

Corn (Total) 12 3,409.0 145.00 494,305 bu. $1,309,908

Grain Sorghum (Total) * 135.0 75.00 10,125 cwt. $47,446
Feed Grains (Total) 3,544.0 $1,357,354
Home Gardens (Total) 8,000 $1,600,000
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding * acre $250,000

Plants (Total)

Woody Ornamentals (Total) * acre $150,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $400,000
PECANS

Improved (Total) 23 480.0 360.00 172,800 Ibs. $224,640

Native (Total) 190 280.0 310.00 86,800 1bs. $82,460
Pecans (Total) 760.0 $307,100
Rice (Total) 8 8,088.0 68.00 549,984 cwt. $4,894,858
Sod Production (Total) * 40.0 acre $200,000
Soybeans (Total) 33 12,252.0 30.00 367,560 bu. $2,152,431
VEGETABLES

Collards

Fresh 1.0 600.00 600 doz. bunches $4,200
Collards (Total) 1.0 $4,200
Irish Potatoes

Fresh 2.0 100.00 200 cwt. $7,000

Irish Potatoes (Total) 2.0 $7,000

Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 400.00 800 doz. bunches $5,600

Onions (Total) 2.0 175.00 350 bag (50 Ibs.) $10,500

Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 5.0 125.00 625 bu. (30 1bs.) $18,750
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VEGETABLES
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)
Watermelon (Total)
Vegetables (Total)
Wheat (Total)
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES

40.0
10.0
2.0

5.0
10.0
81.0
1,587.0

75.00
800.00
1,500.00
500.00
150.00

45.00

3,000
8,000
3,000
2,500
1,500

71,415

bu. (24 Ibs.)
doz. ears
Tugs (20 Ibs.)
doz. bunches
cwt.

bu.

$75,000
$28,000
$60,000
$17,500
$12,000
$238,550
$286,624
$38,768,850
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OUACHITA PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE
Alligators (Farm) (Total) 27,510 ft. $770,297
Other Species (Total) * 15 Acres in Prod. 4,500 Ibs. $45,000
Aquaculture (Total) $815,297
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 382 ft. $9,563
HUNTING LEASES
Waterfowl (Total) 32 15,900 No. Acres acre $795,000
Leased
All Other Game (Total) 25 10,600 No. Acres acre $74,200
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $869,200
Honey (Total) 21 196 No. Hives 8,715 Ibs. $7,844
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $1,701,903
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 210 head $104,392
400-500 Ibs. 420 head $234,266
500-600 Ibs. 200 head $122,441
600-700 Ibs. 150 head $103,106
Steer Calves (Total) $564,205
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 190 head $83,876
400-500 Ibs. 380 head $198,275
500-600 Ibs. 120 head $69,373
600-700 Ibs. 175 head $116,571
Heifer Calves (Total) $468,095
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CATTLE & CALVES
Yearling Cattle
600-700 lbs.
700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)
Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk
Bred Heifers
Cull Cows
Bull Calves
Dairy Cows (Total)
Dairy Goats (Total)

Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Race Horses (Total)
Show Horses (Total)

Recreation Horses (Total)

Horses (Total)
POULTRY

OUACHITA PARISH
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75
425

100
425

3,600

&5

10

31
150
680

38
150
150

No. Cows

No. Adult Cows

Total Adult
Does

No. Brood Mares
No. Brood Mares
No. Brood Mares

No. Stallions
No. Stallions
No. Stallions

465
400

930
600

1,080,140
2

22

38

23
98
250

90
200
250

35
210
825

head
head

head
head

pounds
head
head
head

Pounds

head
head
head

mares bred
mares bred
mares bred

head
head
head

$302,099
$284,850
$586,949
$351,773
$507,330
$2,478,351

$158,349
$3,470
$12,375
$1,900
$176,094

$176,094

$184,000
$392,000
$375,000
$951,000

$225,000
$300,000
$125,000
$650,000
$420,000
$1,050,000
$1,237,500
$4,308,500
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OUACHITA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
POULTRY
Broilers (Total) 9 23,939,000 1bs. $15,392,777
Edible Eggs (Total) 8 300 No. Hens 500 doz. eggs sold $357
Cull Hens (Total) 385,000 lbs. $23,100
Breeder Flocks (Total) 55,000 No. Birds 687,500 doz. hatching $1,271,875
eggs sold
Poultry (Total) $16,688,109
RABBITS
Fryers (Total) 6 1,200 No. Animals 3,500 Ibs. $2,800
Does (Total) 10 600 No. Animals 2,500 Ibs. $375
Rabbits (Total) $3,175
Quail (Total) * 75 No. Breed 500 each $1,000
Stock
SHEEP
Wool (Total) 50 No. Sheared 300 cwt. $75
Slaughter Lambs (Total) 75 head $11,719
Stocker Sheep (Total) 30 head $2,250
Cull Sheep (Total) 25 head $1,250
Sheep (Total) * 50 No.Breeding $15,294
Ewes
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 10 head $2,500
Slaughter Goats (Total) 200 head $25,000
Stocker Goats (Total) 75 head $7,125
Cull Goats (Total) 150 head $9,750
Goats (Total) 50 550 No. Does $44,375
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SWINE

Feeder Pigs (Total) 120 head $3,600

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 110 head $13,225

Culls (Total) 75 head $12,000
Swine (Total) 10 30 No. Sows $28,825
EXOTIC ANIMALS

Llama (Total) * 15 No. Animals 3 head $3,000
Exotic Animals (Total) $3,000
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $23,746,722
OUACHITA PARISH $64,217,475
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