\mathbf{OU}	Δ (CH	IT	Δ.	PΔ	\mathbf{R}	ISI	H
· ()()	м,			$\overline{}$	_		1.7	

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Crop	Number of Producers	Acres	Yield per Acre	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
	Floduceis	Acres	Acie	Floduction	Measure	value
COTTON						
Lint - Irrigated (Total)		10,456.0	950.00	9,933,200		\$4,783,829
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total)		6,971.0	720.00	5,019,120		\$2,417,208
Seed - Irrigated (Total)		10,456.0	1,520.00	15,893,120		\$766,048
Seed - Non-irrigated (Total)		6,971.0	1,152.00	8,030,592	lbs.	\$387,075
Cotton (Total)	16	17,427.0				\$8,354,160
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				41,408	cords	
Hardwood				41,252	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				82,660		
Chip & Saw (Total)				20,922	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				15,377,248	board feet	
Hardwood				3,973,936	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				19,351,184		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$18,202,243
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$9,683,400
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$18,202,243
FRUITS						
Figs (Total)	*	4.0	200.00	800	lbs.	\$1,400
Mayhaws						
Native	8	10.0	70.00	700	lbs.	\$770
Orchard	*	8.0	450.00	3,600	lbs.	\$4,680
Mayhaws (Total)		18.0		,		\$5,450
Muscadines						ŕ
Fresh	*	2.0	680.00	1,360	gals	\$10,880
Muscadines (Total)		2.0		,		\$10,880
Peaches (Total)	*	30.0	300.00	9,000	bu.	\$360,000
		50.0	200.00	3,000		4200,000

197

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FRUITS						
Strawberries (Total)		17.0	1,800.00	30,600	flats	\$397,800
Fruits (Total)		74.0				\$775,530
FEED GRAINS						
Corn (Total)	12	3,409.0	145.00	494,305	bu.	\$1,309,908
Grain Sorghum (Total)	*	135.0	75.00	10,125	cwt.	\$47,446
Feed Grains (Total)		3,544.0				\$1,357,354
Home Gardens (Total)	8,000					\$1,600,000
NURSERY CROPS						
Floraculture & Bedding	*				acre	\$250,000
Plants (Total)						
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	*				acre	\$150,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$400,000
PECANS						
Improved (Total)	23	480.0	360.00	172,800	lbs.	\$224,640
Native (Total)	190	280.0	310.00	86,800	lbs.	\$82,460
Pecans (Total)		760.0				\$307,100
Rice (Total)	8	8,088.0	68.00	549,984	cwt.	\$4,894,858
Sod Production (Total)	*	40.0			acre	\$200,000
Soybeans (Total)	33	12,252.0	30.00	367,560	bu.	\$2,152,431
VEGETABLES						
Collards						
Fresh		1.0	600.00	600	doz. bunches	\$4,200
Collards (Total)		1.0				\$4,200
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh		2.0	100.00	200	cwt.	\$7,000
Irish Potatoes (Total)		2.0				\$7,000
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)		2.0	400.00	800	doz. bunches	\$5,600
Onions (Total)		2.0	175.00	350	bag (50 lbs.)	\$10,500
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)		5.0	125.00	625	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$18,750

VEGETABLES						
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)		40.0	75.00	3,000	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$75,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	*	10.0	800.00	8,000	doz. ears	\$28,000
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	*	2.0	1,500.00	3,000	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$60,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	*	5.0	500.00	2,500	doz. bunches	\$17,500
Watermelon (Total)		10.0	150.00	1,500	cwt.	\$12,000
Vegetables (Total)		81.0				\$238,550
Wheat (Total)	*	1,587.0	45.00	71,415	bu.	\$286,624
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$38,768,850

OUACHITA PARISH	FISHERIES & WI	ILDLIFE ENTE	RPRISES PROD	UCTION		
Fisheries	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
AQUACULTURE					_	
Alligators (Farm) (Total)				27,510		\$770,297
Other Species (Total)	*	15	Acres in Prod.	4,500	lbs.	\$45,000
Aquaculture (Total)						\$815,297
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				382	ft.	\$9,563
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	32	15,900	No. Acres Leased		acre	\$795,000
All Other Game (Total)	25	10.600	No. Acres		acre	\$74,200
The control control (Termi)		10,000	Leased			Ψ, 1,200
Hunting Leases (Total)			Leasea			\$869,200
Honey (Total)	21	196	No. Hives	8,715	lbs.	\$7,844
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & V				-,-		\$1,701,903
		ENTERPRISES	PRODUCTION	N		,
	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				210	head	\$104,392
400-500 lbs.				420	head	\$234,266
500-600 lbs.				200	head	\$122,441
600-700 lbs.				150	head	\$103,106
Steer Calves (Total)						\$564,205
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				190	head	\$83,876
400-500 lbs.				380	head	\$198,275
500-600 lbs.				120	head	\$69,373
600-700 lbs.				175	head	\$116,571

CATTLE & CALVES				
Yearling Cattle 600-700 lbs.			165	head \$302,099
700-800 lbs.				head \$302,099 head \$284,850
			400	\$284,830 \$586,949
Yearling Cattle (Total)			020	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cull Cows (Total)				
Cull Bulls (Total)	59	2 (00		head \$507,330
Cattle & Calves (Total) DAIRY	39	3,000	No. Cows	\$2,478,351
Dairy Cows	*	0.5	N. A.1.1. C. 1.000.140	1 0150 240
Milk	*	85	No. Adult Cows 1,080,140	_
Bred Heifers				head \$3,470
Cull Cows				head \$12,375
Bull Calves			38	head \$1,900
Dairy Cows (Total)				\$176,094
Dairy Goats (Total)	*	10	Total Adult	Pounds
			Does	****
Dairy (Total)				\$176,094
HORSES				
Brood Mares				
Race Horses	*			head \$184,000
Show Horses	75			head \$392,000
Recreation Horses	425	680	No. Brood Mares 250	head \$375,000
Brood Mares (Total)				\$951,000
Stud Fees				
Race Horses				mares bred \$225,000
Show Horses		150	No. Stallions 200	mares bred \$300,000
Recreation Horses		150	No. Stallions 250	mares bred \$125,000
Stud Fees (Total)				\$650,000
Race Horses (Total)	8		35	head \$420,000
Show Horses (Total)	100		210	head \$1,050,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	425		825	head \$1,237,500
Horses (Total)				\$4,308,500
POULTRY				

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animai	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
POULTRY						
Broilers (Total)	9			23,939,000	lbs.	\$15,392,777
Edible Eggs (Total)	8	300	No. Hens	500	doz. eggs sold	\$357
Cull Hens (Total)				385,000	lbs.	\$23,100
Breeder Flocks (Total)		55,000	No. Birds	687,500	doz. hatching eggs sold	\$1,271,875
Poultry (Total)						\$16,688,109
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	6	1,200	No. Animals	3,500	lbs.	\$2,800
Does (Total)	10	600	No. Animals	2,500	lbs.	\$375
Rabbits (Total)						\$3,175
Quail (Total)	*	75	No. Breed	500	each	\$1,000
			Stock			
SHEEP						
Wool (Total)		50	No. Sheared	300	cwt.	\$75
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				75	head	\$11,719
Stocker Sheep (Total)				30	head	\$2,250
Cull Sheep (Total)				25	head	\$1,250
Sheep (Total)	*	50	No.Breeding			\$15,294
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				10	head	\$2,500
Slaughter Goats (Total)				200	head	\$25,000
Stocker Goats (Total)				75	head	\$7,125
Cull Goats (Total)				150	head	\$9,750
Goats (Total)	50	550	No. Does			\$44,375

SWINE				
Feeder Pigs (Total)			120 head	\$3,600
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			110 head	\$13,225
Culls (Total)			75 head	\$12,000
Swine (Total)	10	30 No. Sows		\$28,825
EXOTIC ANIMALS				
Llama (Total)	*	15 No. Animals	3 head	\$3,000
Exotic Animals (Total)				\$3,000
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTE	RPRISES			\$23,746,722

OUACHITA PARISH \$64,217,475 203